Goshen, NY 10924   Maintenance & Protection of Traffic: $3,200 

;and 

WHEREAS, the Department of Technical services has reviewed the proposals and 

recommends awarding the project to Fred A. Cook, Jr. Inc., in the not to exceed amount to complete 
the work based on the above daily rates of Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($32,000.00); and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the contract, be awarded to the lowest responsible 

bidder, Fred A. Cook, Jr., Inc., in the not to exceed amount of Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($32,000.00); and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of Technical Services is hereby authorized to 
sign the contract for the above referenced work and for the not to exceed amount of $32,000.00; and   

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Comptroller is hereby authorized to amend